
Patch Cable 2xST-SC, 5m
3BSC950297R50

Product ID 3BSC950297R50

ABB Type Designation 2 x ST-SC , 5m

Catalog Description Patch Cable 2xST-SC, 5m

General Information

PRODUCT-DETAILS

Additional Information
2 x ST-SC , 5mABB Type Designation

United States (US)Country of Origin

85446010Customs Tariff Number

Spare_PartsFrame Size

0.3 kgGross Weight

Patch Cable 2xST-SC, 5mInvoice Description

NoMade To Order

Patch CableMedium Description

1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity

1 pieceOrder Multiple

0.3 kgPackage Level 1 Gross
Weight

1 piecePackage Level 1 Units

NewPart Type

UnclassifiedProduct Name
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0.3 kgProduct Net Weight

UnclassifiedProduct Type

NoQuote Only

pieceSelling Unit of Measure

Malmö, SwedenStocked At
(Warehouses)

Patch Cable 2 x ST-SC, 5 meter Multimode, Fiber optics 62,5/125 fiberTechnical Information

39120000UNSPSC

Product Not in WEEE ScopeWEEE Category

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 6.0 FSA

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 6.0 FSA  → Flatness Systems  → Flatness Measurement
Systems

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 7.0 FSA

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 7.1 FSA  → Flatness Systems  → Flatness Measurement Systems

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 7.1 FSA

Measurement and Analytics  → Force Measurement  → Stressometer 8.0 FSA  → Flatness Systems  → Flatness Measurement
Systems

Categories

23BSC950297R50
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